PRESENTE SUBJUNTIVO

Use the first person singular form minus the “o” ending as the stem.

	-ar endings
	-er/ir endings
	stem-change -ar/-er
	irregular

	hable
	coma
	vuelva
	diga

	hables
	comas
	vuelvas
	digas

	hable
	coma
	vuelva
	diga

	hablemos
	comamos
	volvamos
	digamos

	habléis
	comáis
	volváis
	digáis

	hablen
	coman
	vuelvan
	digan


Irregular yo forms

conocer: conozca,...; decir: diga...; hacer: haga,...; oír: oiga,...; poner: ponga,...; salir: salga,...; tener: tenga,...; traer: traiga,...; venir: venga,...; ver: vea,...

Irregular present subjunctive forms

dar: dé, des dé, demos, deis, den

estar: esté, estés, esté, estemos, estéis, esten

haber (hay): haya, hayas, haya, hayamos, hayáis, hayan

ir: vaya, vayas, vaya, vayamos, vayáis, vayan

saber: sepa, sepas, sepa, sepamos, sepáis, sepan

ser: sea, seas, sea, seamos, seáis, sean

-ar and –er Stem changing verbs
See column 3 in table above.

-ir stem changing verbs

The stem changing rule of present indicative form for 3 singular forms and 3rd person plural form. In addition, nosotros and vosotros forms have a second vowel change that follows the rule: o=>u and e=>i.

dormir: duerma, duermas, duerma, durmamos, durmáis, duerman.

